
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Skidby, Cottingham, Willerby, Kirk Ella, West Ella - 
Service 903 operated commercially by Fairways 
Skidby Church, Main Street 07.42 South Hunsley Bus Park 15.50 
Cottingham Green 
(Sainsbury’s Bus Stop) 07.50 Swanland Pond 16.00 

Willerby Square 08.05 West Ella Pond 16.05 
Kirk Ella School 08.09 Kirk Ella School 16.08 
West Ella 08.12 Willerby Square 16.12 

Swanland Pond 08.17 Cottingham Green 
(Bus Shelter) 16.27 

South Hunsley Bus Park 08.27 Skidby Chruch 16.35 

Hessle, North Ferriby - Service 155 operated 
commercially by EYMS 
Hessle (Barrow Lane) 08.08 South Hunsley 15.50 
Ferriby Railway Station 08.18 Ferriby Crossroads 16.02 
South Hunsley 08.30 Hessle Square 16.17 

South Cave - Service SH7 operated by Brian Barnett 
T/A Fairway Rhodes Travel 
 

South Cave, West End, Bus Shelter 
 

08.15 
 

South Hunsley 
 

15.50 
South Cave, Castle Drive 08.20 South Cave, Stonepit Road 16.05 
South Cave, Wesley Close 08.22 South Cave, Bacchus Lane 16.07 
South Cave, Bacchus Lane 08.23 South Cave, Wesley Close 16.08 
South Cave, Stonepit Road 08.25 South Cave, Castle Drive 16.10 
South Hunsley 08.35 South Cave, West End, Bus Shelter 16.15 

South Cave – Service SH8 operated by Brian Barnett 
T/A Fairway Rhodes Travel 

 
South Cave, Market Place 

 
08.20 

 
South Hunsley 

 
15.50 

South Hunsley 08.35 South Cave, Market Place 16.05 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Gilberdyke, Howden – Service 155 operated 
commercially by EYMS 

Gilberdyke 07.45 South Hunsley 15.47 

Newport Bridge 07.50 North Cave Memorial 16.24 

North Cave 
Memorial 

07.57 Newport Bridge 16.31 

South Hunsley 08.35 Gilberdyke 16.36 

Anlaby, Hessle, North Ferriby, Melton - Service 155 
operated commercially by EYMS 
Anlaby Red Lion 07.57 South Hunsley 15.50 
Cemetry Corner, Hessle 08.07 Monks Way East, Melton  

Ferriby Crossroads, North 
Ferriby 08.24 Ferriby Crossroads, North 

Ferriby 15.56 

Monks Way East, Melton 08.28 Cemetry Corner, Hessle 16.06 
South Hunsley 08.34 Anlaby Red Lion 16.14 

Swanland – Service SH1/SH2/SH3 operated by 
EYMS 
Swanland, Tranby Lane 08.20 South Hunsley 15.50 

Swanland, Greenstiles Lane 08.23 Swanland Pond 16.00 

Swanland, Pond 08.25 Swanland, Greenstiles Lane 16.02 

South Hunsley 08.35 Swanland, Tranby Lane 16.05 

Elloughton, Brough - Service 155 operated 
commercially by EYMS 

Elloughton EYMS depot 08.10 South Hunsley 15.50 

Brough Memorial 08.15 Brough 16.03 

South Hunsley 08.33 Elloughton EYMS Depot 16.08 



 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

North Cave, Ellerker, Brantingham - Service SH4 
operated by Acklams Coaches Limited 
North Cave, Stony Lane & B1230 
Junction 

07.55 South Hunsley 15.50 

North Cave, Newport Road, Bus 
Stop 

07.58 Brantingham, Triton Inn 16.03 

North Cave, Westgate 8.00 Ellerker, Howden Croft Hull, Bus Stop 16.07 
North Cave, Station Road 8.03 Ellerker, Ingls Lane, Bus Stop 16.08 
North Cave, Sands Lane 08.07 Ellerker, Ellerker Lane 16.10 
Ellerker, Ellerker Lane 08.10 North Cave, Sands Lane 16.15 
Ellerker, Ingls Lane, Bus Stop 08.13 North Cave, Station Road 16.18 
Ellerker, Howden Croft Hull, Bus 
Stop 

08.15 North Cave, Westgate 16.20 

Brantingham, Oppostie Triton Inn 08.18 North Cave, Newport Road, Bus Stop 16.25 
South Hunsley 08.35 North Cave, Stony Lane & B1230 

Junction 
16.27 

Service SH5 operated by Brian L Barnett T/A 
Fairway Rhodes Travel 
North Cave, Westgate 08.10 South Hunsley 15.50 
North Cave, Station Road 08.15 South Cave, Pinfold 16.00 

North Cave, Beck Road (Everthorpe 
Prison) 

08.18 South Cave, Ferry Road 16.03 

South Cave, Beck Road 08.22 North Cave, Beck Road (Everthorpe 
Prison) 

16.07 

South Cave, Pinfold 08.25 North Cave, Station Road 16.10 
South Hunsley 08.35 North Cave, Westgate 16.15 

South Cave - Service SH6 operated by Brian L Barnett 
T/A Fairway Rhodes Travel 
South Cave, Costcutters 8.20 South Hunsley 15.50 

South Cave, Water Lane 08.23 South Cave, Thornham 
Close 

16.05 

South Cave, Thornham 
Close 

08.25 South Cave, Water Lane 16.07 

South Hunsley 08.35 South Cave, Costcutters 16.10 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Holme on Spalding Moor, Market Weighton, North 
Newbald - Service 902 operated commercially by 
EYMS 
Station Lane, Holme on 
Spalding Moor 07.50 South Hunsley 15.50 

Village Hall, Holme on 
Spalding Moor 07.52 North Newbald, Church 

Mount 16.10 
 

 

Weighton 08.02 
 

 

Weighton 16.18 

North Newbald, Church 
Mount 08.10 Village Hall, Holme on 

Spald- ing Moor 16.28 

South Hunsley 08.30 Station Lane, Holme on 
Spalding Moor 16.30 



 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

96 
EVERTHORPE 
HIGH ROAD 

 
 
 
 
 

LOW 
ROAD 

 
 
 
 
97 
SOUTH CAVE 
NUNNERY WALK 

 
 

 
98 
SOUTH CAVE 
LIBRARY 

 

 
WESLEY 
CLOSE 

 

99 
SOUTH CAVE 
MARKET PLACE 

902 HOLME ON 
SPALDING MOOR 
STATION LANE 

 
 
 
 

VILLAGE 
HALL 

 

 
THE GRIFFIN INN 
MARKET WEIGHTON 

903
 

SKIDBY 
CHURCH 

COTTINGHAM 

BECK 
ROAD 

 
 
 
 
 

WATER 
LANE 

 
BACCHUS 
LANE 

 

 
STONEPIT 
LANE 

CHURCH MOUNT 
NORTH NEWBALD 

SAINSBURYS 

 
WILLERBY 
SQUARE 

 
KIRK ELLA 
SCHOOL 

FERRY 
ROAD 

 
 
 
 

 
PINFOLD 
SOUTH CAVE 

THORNHAM 
CLOSE 

 
 

SOUTH 
HUNSLEY 

WEST ELLA 
POND 

 
SWANLAND 
POND 

155 
ANLABY 
RED LION 

 
CEMETERY 
CORNER 
HESSLE 

 
 
 

EVERTHORPE 
PRISON 

 
SOUTH CAVE 

WEST END 

 
SOUTH CAVE 

MARKET PLACE 

SCHOOL 
 
 
 

BROUGH 

MONKS WAY 
WEST MELTON 

 

FERRIBY 
CROSSROADS 

FERRIBY 
CROSSROADS 

 
 
 

GREENSTILES 
LANE 

 

NORTH CAVE 
MEMORIAL 

 
 
 

NEWPORT 
BRIDGE 

 
 

BRANTINGHAM 
 
 
 

ELLERKER 

MEMORIAL 
 
 
 
 

155 
ELLOUGHTON 

155 
HESSLE SQUARE  

91/92/93 
SWANLAND 
TRANBY LANE 

EYMS BUS STATION 
 
 

 155 
GILBERDYKE VILLAGE 



S
T
A
T
I
O
N 
R
O
A
D 
N
O
R
T
H 
C
A
V
E 

 
 
 
 

94 
NORTH 
CAVE 
WESTGATE 


